

D

SLP(C)No. 5919 OF 2002
ITEM No.33 & 36

Court No. 7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5919/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2001 in FMA 772/88
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNITED LINER AGENCIES OF INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BD.OF TRUSTEES FOR PORT OF CALCUTTA &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents & With prayer
for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.6411/2002

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents &
with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) 7348/2002

(with permission to file addl. documents & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SK Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. HK Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Adv. for
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel appearing for the
respondents accepts notice and waives service of notice.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master