

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6264/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WP No. 1732/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FORBES FORBES CAMPBELL & CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF BOMBAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkateswaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
ndia

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General of I

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Dadachanji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

he SLP paperbook. Parties may

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on t

file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original recor
d shall be requisitioned.

Liberty to move for an early date of hearing.

No stay.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Khushi Ram)

Court Master
Court Master