

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2 1 3 4 OF 20 0 6

FOR BEES FOR BEES CAMP BEL L & CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

BOARD OF TRUSTEES , PORT OF BOMBAY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention and intervention and office report)

Date: 0 5/ 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkateshwaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. adv.
Mr. B. Sriram, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.J. Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan, adv.
Mr. A.V. Ranganathan, Adv.

For Intervenors Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. adv.
Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben A.O., Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Applications for intervention are dismissed.

Mr. R. Venkateshwaran, learned senior counsel for the appellant

resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m.

Thereafter, Mr.

T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel for the respondent started his

arguments and concluded at 12.40 p.m.

Then Mr. R. Venkateshwaran,

learned

senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments in rejoinder and concluded at 1.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master

LIS T OF BOO K S :-

1. The Major Port Trust Act, 1963
2. Indian Contract Act, 1872 (Sec. 158 & 148)
3. (1997) 10 SCC, 285
4. (1999) 7 SCC, 359 (para 25)
5. (1963) (2) SCR, 915 at 936
6. ILR (975) Vol. 1 Madras, 59 at 76