

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4221/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 03/10/2011 in AN No. 47/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

FORBES GOKAK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BD.OF TRUSTEES OF THR PORT OF BOM. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Subra Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Aditi Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that an identical matter. i.e. Civil Appeal No.
2134 of 2006 between the same parties has been
referred to a three Judge Bench of this Court.

Issue notice.

Tag along with the aforesaid matter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER