

SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2134 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for intervention filed by Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. V. K. Monga, Advocate)

FORBES FORBES CAMPBELL & CO. LTD.

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF BOMBAY

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Adjourned."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in this appeal and the same is represented through Mr. A. V. Rangam, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon and Mr. V. K. Monga, advocates have filed applications for intervention and the same are registered as I.A. Nos. 6 and 7 respectively.

Original record has been received.

Service is complete.

The appeal along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
2. Mr. A. V. Rangam, Advocate
3. Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Advocate
4. Mr. V. K. Monga, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR