

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:12.08.2014

COURT No.:

ITEM No.:

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7088 OF 2002

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7092 OF 2002

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7094 OF 2002

United Liner Agencies of India(P) Ltd. ... Appellant(s)
Versus
The Board of Trustees for the Port of ... Respondent(s)
Calcutta & Ors.

OFFICE-REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 11th October, 2001 of the High Court of Calcutta in F.M.A. No. 772 of 1988, F.M.A. No. 77 of 1996, F.M.A.T. No. 2790 of 1988.

Service position of C.A. No. 7088 of 2002:

It is submitted for the kind information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 12 respondents in the above mentioned matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 6 are represented through Ms. Indira Sawhney and C.V. Subbarao, Advocates respectively. Though respondent Nos. 9 and 10 have been served through High Court but no one had entered appearance on their behar. Respondent Nos. 7,8,11, and 12 have been served on 21st September, 2002 at S.L.P. stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service position of C.A. No. 7092 of 2002:

It is submitted for the kind information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the above mentioned matter. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3 are represented through Ms. Indira Sawhney, and C.V. Subbarao, Advocates respectively.

Service position of C.A. No. 7094 of 2002:

It is submitted for the kind information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 6 respondents in the above mentioned matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 are represented through Ms. Indira Sawhney and C.V. Subbarao, Advocates respectively. Though Respondent Nos. 4, 6 have been served through High Court but no one had entered appearance on their behalf.

Certified that the Original Record has been received from the High Court in all the above matters and is available for reference for the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this 11th day of August, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate
Mr. C.V. Subbarao, Advocate

Assistant Registrar