

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2005 AND 5968 OF 2011

APL (India) Ltd.& Anr.

...Appellants

-Versus-

The Board of Trustees for the
port of Calcutta & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Service position of each matters is as under:

C.A. No. 802 of 2005:

It is submitted there are ten respondents, Respondent Nos. 1, 2, and 8, 3 to 5, 9 and 10 are represented through M/s. Nirnimesh Dube, and B.K. Prasad, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 has been served with Dasti notice, at SLP Stage on 20th April, 2004 and 22nd April, 2004 respectively, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 so far.

C.A. No. 5968 of 2011:

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2134 of 2006
(Forbes Forbes Campbell & Co. Ltd. Versus
Board of Trustees, Port of Bombay)
No stay.”**

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate and respondent No. 4 is represented through B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate has been designated as Sr. Advocate. Reminder notice for alternative arrangement has been issued on 11th February, 2014. A.D. Card duly signed and stamp has been received from the Appellant Company, but no one has filed Vakalatnam/Appearance so far.

It is lastly submitted that original record has been received from the High Court in both the matters.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.M/s. S.Narain & Co. Advocates.
Ch. No. 82
- 2.Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate
103, New Lawyer's Chamber.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.
Central Agency Section.
4. Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1