

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2134/2006

FORBES FORBES CAMPBELL & CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF BOMBAY

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7088/2002

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7092/2002

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7094/2002

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 802/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5968/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4221/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Vijaykumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Ramabhadran, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Ashok Singh, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.14

16:29:00 IST

Mr. Atman Mehta, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathy, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. A. V. Rangan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Akriti, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have gone through the order whereby the matter has been referred to this Bench.

We have noted the fact that no reason for not agreeing with the Judgment delivered by a three-Judge Bench has been assigned in the said order.

Moreover, upon going through the Judgment delivered in 1997 (10) SCC 285, we see no reason to disagree with the ratio laid down in the said Judgment.

In these circumstances, we refer the matter back to the regular bench for further hearing as we do not see any inconsistency in the said Judgment.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar