

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2134/2006

FORBES FORBES CAMPBELL &amp; CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF BOMBAY Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for intervention and early hearing and office  
report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7088/2002  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 7092/2002  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 7094/2002  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 802/2005  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 5968/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 4221/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s)  
In C.A.2134/2006  
& SC 4221/12Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Ramabhadran, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Srinivas Vijay Kumar, Adv.In C.A.No.7088 &  
C.A.7092/02

Mr. Amitava Majumdar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.09.18

Mr. Aditya Krishnamurthy, Adv.

17:11:07 IST

Reason:

Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

In C.A.No.802/05 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.  
M/s. S. Narain & Co., Adv.In C.A.No.5968/11 Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
For BPT Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Ghoshal, Adv.

For Port Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
of Kolkata Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Intervenor Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhmani, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are permitted to file written submissions, if  
any, within seven days.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER